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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

385

203

588

-12%
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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$74,859,459

$155,363,387

$230,222,846

+106%
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Constructed  -------------------------------------- 302
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 230,223 588111,978 670343,009 1,167310,230 1,358106% 11% -12% -14%

Residential

Non-Residential

139,239 63,611 56,776 45,579 37,803 343,009Total

282% 244% -41% -47% -49% 11%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  February 2022

Single 36,217 11842,058 15473,587 23289,639 343-14% -18% -23% -32%

Semi 7,467 303,741 2216,927 787,150 49100% 137% 36% 59%

Row 3,450 1310,294 3511,644 3918,343 85-66% -37% -63% -54%

Apartment 15,900 210,930 846,693 692,090 1445% -49% -75% -57%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 11,826 2227,291 23618,281 42312,672 43462% 44% -6% -3%

Total, Residential 74,859 38574,313 455167,132 778219,894 9251% -24% -15% -16%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 28,778 19234,895 21047,492 37270,059 423-18% -32% -9% -12%

Commercial 7,728 520 17,728 620 138541% 38541% 400% 500%

Industrial 319 12,750 32,119 320,257 6-88% -90% -67% -50%

Office 117,950 30 1117,950 50 10% 0% 200% 400%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 00 00 00% 0% 0% 0%

Institutional 588 20 0588 30 20% 0% 0% 50%

Total, Non-Residential 155,363 20337,665 215175,877 38990,336 433312% 95% -6% -10%

Single 6,755 22,003 13,779 13,672 17,377 73,587

Semi 0 0 12,647 3,980 300 16,927

Row 3,450 0 2,945 5,249 0 11,644

Apartment 0 22,193 8,000 6,500 10,000 46,693

Alterations/Additions/Demos 4,362 5,944 4,109 1,397 2,471 18,281

14,567 50,140 41,480 30,798 30,148 167,132Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 7,825 9,548 15,100 9,162 5,856 47,492

Commercial 4,197 3,531 0 0 0 7,728

Industrial 0 0 0 319 1,800 2,119

Office 112,650 0 0 5,300 0 117,950

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 0 0 0 0

Institutional 0 392 196 0 0 588

124,672 13,471 15,296 14,781 7,656 175,877Total, Non-Residential

36,472 18,502 95,678 85,984 73,594Total, 2021 310,230



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 125,117 1127,689 97139,239 21736,472 2111527% 282% 15% 3%

Assiniboia 31,728 1508,628 10663,611 29118,502 189268% 244% 42% 54%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 27,554 11627,614 10756,776 24695,678 2400% -41% 8% 3%

East Kildonan-Transcona 22,385 8329,862 11845,579 19685,984 243-25% -47% -30% -19%

Riel 23,437 12738,186 24237,803 21773,594 475-39% -49% -48% -54%

230,223 588111,978 670343,009 1,167310,230 1,358106% 11% -12% -14%Total

3 0 12City Centre 15 5%0

34 0 0Assiniboia 129 43%95

24 22 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 46 15%0

24 6 0East Kildonan-Transcona 30 10%0

32 2 0Riel 82 27%48

117 30 12 143Total 302 100%

39% 10% 4% 47%% of Total 100%

6

20

30

100

103

259

10 0 12 22 4%0

66 0 0 229 39%163

47 56 7 110 19%0

48 20 16 120 20%36

59 2 0 109 18%48

230 78 35 247 590 100%

39% 13% 6% 42% 100%

88

31

226

334

228

907

150%

545%

53%

-70%

-20%

17%

-75%

639%

-51%

-64%

-52%

-35%

154 22 23 60Total, 2021 259

-24%Change 36% -48% 138% 17%

341 48 62 456 907

-33% 63% -44% -46% -35%

17 0 2 0Total 19

89%% of Total 0% 11% 0% 100%

18 0 0 0Total, 2021 18

-6%Change 0% 0% 0% 6%

29 0 2 14 45

64% 0% 4% 31% 100%

35 0 0 0 35

-17% 0% 0% 0% 29%
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Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

400 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 800,000Chalfont RD
749 Construct New Commercial 1,000,000Sterling Lyon PKY

1  Interior Alteration Office 900,000Research RD
210 Construct Addition Community Centre 750,000Rita ST

70 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 5,900,000Park East DR
426 Demolish Apartments 500,000Maryland ST

8 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 513,000Elm Forest CRT
334 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,100,000Glenbush ST
651 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,800,000Cavalier DR
730 Construct New Office / Warehouse 5,299,999Camiel Sys ST

87 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 530,000Windflower RD
624 Construct New Medical Office 1,000,000Academy RD

1200  Interior Alteration Warehouse 1,125,000Sherwin RD
300 Interior and Exterior Alterations Misc. Structure 1,620,000Princess ST
914 Construct New Row Housing 900,000Jubilee AVE
912 Construct New Row Housing 900,000Jubilee AVE

1866 Construct New Misc Personal Service 1,095,863Pembina HWY
78 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 501,900Willow Creek RD

198  Interior Alteration Medical Office 700,000McPhillips ST
711  Interior Alteration School 978,000Jefferson AVE

1555  Interior Alteration Cinema 6,500,000Regent AVE
69 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 515,500William Tweed TERR
52 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 2,500,000Albert ST
89 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 508,000Northwater BAY

150 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office Multi-use 6,965,500Henry AVE
1049 Construct New Supermarket 3,101,250Pembina HWY

325 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 804,000North Town RD
335 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 1,727,000North Town RD
156 Construct New Apartments 10,000,000Marion ST

2065  Interior Alteration Medical Office 1,080,000Pembina HWY
236 Construct New Office 111,650,000Carlton ST


